FEATURES
● LOW OFFSET VOLTAGE: 50 µV max
● LOW DRIFT: 0.5µV/°C max
● LOW INPUT BIAS CURRENT: 5nA max
● HIGH CMR: 120dB min
● INPUTS PROTECTED TO ±40V
● WIDE SUPPLY RANGE: ±2.25V to ±18V
● LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT: 700µA / IA

DICE INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE
DRAWING TEMPERATURE
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE
INA2128PA 16-Pin Plastic DIP 180 –40°C to +85°C
INA2128P 16-Pin Plastic DIP 180 –40°C to +85°C
INA2128UA SOL-16 Surface-Mount 211 –40°C to +85°C
INA2128U SOL-16 Surface-Mount 211 –40°C to +85°C
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
Top View DIP
SOL-16